Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda

October 10, 2024 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2nd Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:30 PM

Call to order

The Pledge of Allegiance and the 4H Pledge by the MC 4H Archery Club

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of minutes for previous meetings

Approve monthly bills and payroll - Commissioner Boehm

This meeting will also be available via the Go To Meeting platform via https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty or dial +1 (669) 224-3412

and use access code: 370-200-173

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:

https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173

- 1. Morton County 4H Archery Club reporting on national trip
- 2. Donald LaFleur/MC Tax Director
 - Abatements for board consideration
- 3. Nancy Seefeldt/MC Recorder
 - Request Approval to Attend the National PRIA Symposium in San Antonio March 4th-6th 2025.
- 4. Natalie Pierce/MC Planner
 - Request from American Tower Corp and the estate of Eugene Howarth for a special use permit for a telecommunications tower on 200 acres in the SE¹/₄ Section 22, Township 136N, Range 80W, Morton County.
 - Request from John, Joyce, Kevin & Kristi Miller for the final plat of a short-form subdivision known as Miller Subdivision, and a zoning map amendment from Agricultural to Residential, on approximately 4 acres in the SE¹/₄ Section 24, Township 135N, Range 84W, Morton County.
 - Request from Anton & Cathy Leier for the final plat of a short-form subdivision known as Leier Subdivision, and a zoning map amendment from Agricultural to Residential, on approximately 3.74 acres in the NE¼ Section 34, Township 140N, Range 82W, Morton County.
- 5. John Saiki/MC Engineer
 - Request Approval to Attend the 39th Annual Local Roads Conference in Sioux Falls SD, October 21-23, 2024.
- 6. Patrick Martin/MC Director of Emergency Management
 - Approval of Declaration of Fire Emergency and Burn Restrictions 2024
- 7. Tim Nilsen/MC Park Director
 - Use of Picnic Shelter Policy
 - Park Vendor Policy
- 8. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor
 - Approval of Minimum Sale Price for Delinquent Tax Property
- 9. Others
 - Big Sky Passenger Rail Authority Government Partner Program \$30.